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December 22, 2023

1.0 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

ECS Midwest, LLC (ECS) was contracted by City of Crest Hill to perform an ASTM International (ASTM)
E1527-21, Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) of the Former Crest Hill City Hall located
at 1610 Plainfield Road in Crest Hill, Will County, lllinois (i.e. subject property). The subject property
consist of Will County parcels 11-04-31-405-006, 11-04-31-405-050, and 11-04-31-405-051, which
are owned by the City of Crest Hill. The western portion of the 4.876-acre subject property is
unimproved land except for a retention pond, the eastern portion is developed with a single-story
with mezzanine, approximate 35,000 square feet, former city hall building reportedly constructed in
1947, which is currently vacant. This Executive Summary is an integral part of the Phase | ESA report.
ECS recommends that the report be read in its entirety.

The subject property is located in a commercial and residential area adjoined on the northeast by a
retirement community. An intermittent stream and grass-turf area adjoins the subject property to
the southeast. A store and vacant former restaurant adjoins the subject property to the southwest. A
bank adjoins the subject property to the northwest.

According to historical research, the subject property was undeveloped land and/or agricultural
cropland from at least 1892 (or prior) until circa 1947. The subject property was utilized as a bottling
facility in 1947, until sometime between 1947 and 1976. A construction company occupied the site
from 1976 until 1978; the full operating period of the construction company shop is unknown. The
subject property was utilized as a City of Crest Hill government building circa 1978. The government
building historically occupied the subject property since 1978. The building housed various city
departments and had other uses (i.e. police department, public works, city hall, etc.). Since
circa 2022, the subject property has been vacant. Historical use of the subject property prior to
1892 could not be deciphered from reasonably ascertainable records reviewed. The surrounding
area was primarily cultivated agricultural cropland from 1928 (or prior) until circa the mid 1950s
to mid 1960s. Since the mid 1950s to mid 1960s, the surrounding areas gradually developed
commercially (stores, restaurants) and residentially.

A regulatory database search report was provided by EDR. The database search involves researching
a series of Federal, State, Local, and other databases for facilities and properties that are located
within specified minimum search distances from the subject property. Per the EDR report, the
subject property was listed in ASTM E1527 standard environmental databases. Database listings of
the subject property and several off-site properties within the minimum ASTM E1527-21 search
distances are discussed further in Section 5.0 of this report.

ASTM E1527-21 defines a “data gap” as: “a lack of or inability to obtain information required by this
practice despite good faith efforts by the environmental professional to gather such information." A
"significant data gap" is "a data gap that affects the ability of the environmental professional to identify
a recognized environmental condition." Significant data gaps that would be expected to impact our
ability to render a professional opinion concerning the subject property were not identified.
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ECS performed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment in general conformance with the scope and
limitations of ASTM E1527-21 of the Former Crest Hill City Hall located at 1610 Plainfield Road, in
Crest Hill, Will County, lllinois, the subject property. Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice
are described in Section 2.6 of this report. This assessment revealed the following recognized
environmental condition(s) (RECs) in connection with the subject property:

Historical Gasoline UST and Releases (Subject Property). A gasoline release incident was
reported in 2002 following a removal of a 2,000-gallon UST. Evidence that groundwater was
assessed following the reported release incident was not encountered.

Historical Oil Tank (Subject Property). Building records and site reconnaissance indicate a
10,000 gallon oil underground storage tank (UST) may be located below or near the boiler
room of the onsite building.

Former Bottling Facility (Subject Property). The subject property was utilized as a bottling
facility in 1947 until sometime between 1947 and 1976. Historical use of hazardous substances
including potential chlorinated solvents may have been used and disposed onsite.

Onsite Vehicle Maintenance (Subject Property). An automotive maintenance shop was
utilized onsite between the 1970s and sometime prior to 2022. The maintenance shop utilized
and or stored motor oil, used oil, vehicular fluids, and operated hydraulic fluid lifts.

Recommendations

ECS recommends a Phase Il Limited Subsurface investigation (LSI) to evaluate the potential presence
of suspect contaminants of concern commonly associated with RECs identified above. The intent of
the LSl is to provide information relevant to:

1.
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understand pre-existing site conditions for the purpose of CERCLA limited liability protection
and other potential liability protection of the prospective purchaser of the property;
understand and implement landowner and contractor obligations regarding potential
exposures that may pose a risk to human health or the environment as required by federal,
state, and local laws and regulations; and,

comply with federal, state, and local regulations regarding the handling and disposal of
impacted media excavated from the site.
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Table of Critical Dates

Item Date
Report Issuance Date & Declaration by Environmental Professional December 22, 2023
Date of Interview with Past and Present Owners and Occupants October 19, 2023
Date of Recorded Environmental Cleanup Lien Search N/A
Date of Government Record Review Report November 20, 2023
Date of Visual Inspection of Subject and Adjoining Properties November 15, 2023

Earliest Date of Interviews, Lien Search, Record Reviews, and

. October 19, 2023
Inspections

Report Viability Date April 16, 2024

ECS was neither contracted to obtain information on environmental liens or activity and use
limitations (AULs) nor have we been provided with information on environmental liens or AULs for
our review. It should be noted by the User of this report that if the User does not obtain AUL
information, the User that is seeking to qualify for an innocent landowner, a contiguous property
owner, or a bona fide prospective purchaser liability defense may lose these rights to qualify under
Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
130 A&R KAZT MANAGEMENT INC. IL LUST S106526737
SwW RT. 30 & LARKIN, HILLCREST SHOPPING CTR.. N/A
1/4-1/2 CREST HILL, IL 60435
0.295 mi.
1560 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster |
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: A&R KAZT MANAGEMENT INC.
Actual: Address: RT. 30 & LARKIN, HILLCREST SHOPPING CTR..
647 ft. City,State, Zip: CREST HILL, IL 60435
Incident Num: 903719
IL EPA Id: 1978995006
Product: Fuel Oil
IEMA Date: 1990-12-17
Project Manager: Irwin

Project Manager Phone:
Email:

PRP Name:

PRP Contact:

PRP Address:

PRP City,St,Zip:

PRP Phone:

Site Classification:

Section 57.5(g) Letter:
Date Section 57.5(g) Letter:
Non LUST Determination Letter:
20 Report Received:

45 Report Received:

Not reported
Not reported

A&R Kazt Management Inc.

Abe Katz

3175 Commercial Ave.
Northbrook, IL 60062
Not reported

Not reported

731

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No Further Remediation Letter: 1996-11-18
No Further Remediation Date Recorded:Not reported

Heating Oil Date:
Non-Lust LR Date:

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A7 JUST FOR KICKS SPORTS BAR IL SRP S108480249
1620 PLAINFIELD RD IL BOL N/A
<1/8 JOLIET, IL 60435
1 ft.
Site 7 of 8in cluster A

Relative: SRP:
Lower Name: JUST FOR KICKS SPORTS BAR
Actual: Address: 1620 PLAINFIELD ROAD
612 ft. City,State, Zip: JOLIET, IL 60435

IL EPA Id: 1974450065

US EPA Id: Not reported

Longitude: -88.122822

Latitude: 41.552455

Contact Name: Earl D’Amico

Contact Address: 793 Larkin Avenue

Contact City,St,Zip: Joliet, IL 60435

Date Enrolled:

Point Of Contact:
Consultant Company:
Consultant Address:
Consultant City,St,Zip:
Proj Mgr Assigned:

Sec. 4 Letter Date:

Active:

Remediation Applicant Co:

NFRDL:
Effective:
Land Use:
Ground Water Use Restriction:
Highway Authority A greement:
Ordinance:
Industrial - Commercial:
Slab on Grade:
BCT:
Building Slab:
Asphalt Used:
Concrete Used:
Clean Soil 3ft:
Clean Soil 10ft:
Alternate Barrier:
Remediation Applicant Name:
Remediation Applicant Company:
Remediation Applicant Address:

03/02/2007

Erin E. Curley
GEOCON

4243 West 166th Street
Oak Forest, IL 60452
Tim Murphy

Not reported

No

Not reported

True

Residential or Industrial/Commercial
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Earl D’Amico

Not reported

793 Larkin Avenue

Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip: Joliet 60435
lllinois EPA: 1974450065
Site Name: Just for Kicks Sports Bar
NFR Letter: 2007-06-05
NFR Letter Date Recorded: 2007-06-18
Comprehensive/Focused: Focused
Worker Caution: N
Acres: 3.240

BOL:
Name: JUST FOR KICKS SPORTS BAR
Address: 1620 PLAINFIELD RD
City,State,Zip: ~ JOLIET, IL 60435
Site Id: 170001699491
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Inv Num:

Interest Name:

Interest Type:
Media Code:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site Id:

Inv Num:

Interest Name:

Interest Type:
Media Code:
Latitude:
Longitude:

1974450065

Just For Kicks Sports Bar
BOL

LAND

41.552455

-88.122822

JUST FOR KICKS SPORTS BAR
1620 PLAINFIELD RD

JOLIET, IL 60435

170001699491

1974450065

Just For Kicks Sports Bar

VSRU

LAND

41.552460

-88.122820
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site EPA ID Number
C12 NATIONAL CLEANERS IL INST CONTROL S108536292
WNW 1708 NORTH LARKIN AVENUE N/A

1/8-1/4 CREST HILL, IL 60403 IL DRYCLEANERS

0.137 mi.

723 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster C

Relative: IL INSTUTIONAL CONTROL:

Lower lllinois EPA Id: 1970255006

Actual: NFR Letter: 09/30/2022

594 ft. Date NFR Recorded: 11/01/2022

Comprehensive / Focused:
Remediation Applicant Name:
RA Company:

RA Address:

RA City,St,Zip:

Worker Caution:

Acres:

Land Use:

Ground Water Use Restriction:
Highway Authority Agreement:
Ordinance:

Industrial - Commercial:

Slab on Grade:

BCT:

Building Slab:

Asphalt Used:

Concrete Used:

Clean Soil 3ft:

Clean Soil 10ft:
Alternate Barrier:

SRP:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
IL EPA Id:
US EPA Id:
Longitude:
Latitude:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Date Enrolled:
Point Of Contact:
Consultant Company:
Consultant Address:
Consultant City,St,Zip:
Proj Mgr Assigned:
Sec. 4 Letter Date:
Active:
Remediation Applicant Co:

NFRDL:
Effective:
Land Use:
Ground Water Use Restriction:

Highway Authority A greement:

Ordinance:
Industrial - Commercial:
Slab on Grade:

Focused

Sung Do Kang
National Cleaners
1708 Larkin Avenue
Joliet 60403

No
0.5

Industrial/Commercial

Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No

No
No

NATIONAL CLEANERS
1708 LARKIN AVENUE
CREST HILL, IL 60435
1970255006
ILD164247694
-88.125523

41.553819

Sung Do Kang

1708 Larkin Avenue
Joliet, IL 60403
01/11/2006

Mike Wan

Hydrodynamics Consultants, Inc.

5403 Patton Drive
Lisle, IL 60532
Andrew Catlin
Not reported

No

National Cleaners

True
Industrial/Commercial
Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BCT: No
Building Slab: No
Asphalt Used: No
Concrete Used: No
Clean Soil 3ft: No
Clean Soil 10ft: No
Alternate Barrier: No

Remediation Applicant Name:
Remediation Applicant Company:
Remediation Applicant Address:

Sung Do Kang
National Cleaners
1708 Larkin Avenue

Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip: Joliet 60403

lllinois EPA: 1970255006

Site Name: National Cleaners

NFR Letter: 2022-09-30

NFR Letter Date Recorded: 2022-11-01

Comprehensive/Focused: Focused

Worker Caution: N

Acres: 0.5
DRYCLEANERS:

Name: NATIONAL CLEANERS

Address: 1708 NORTH LARKIN AVENUE

State: IL

Zip: 60403

DC No: 1712

Facility Contact: SUNG DO KANG

BOL/LPC Number: 1970255006

Phone Number:

847-791-7751
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
29 WILLOW TREE DEVELOPMENT LLC IL ENG CONTROLS S108650069
NwW 1820 PLAINFIELD ROAD IL INST CONTROL N/A
1/4-1/2 CREST HILL, IL 60435 IL SRP
0.273 mi.
1443 ft.
Relative: ENGINEERING CONTROLS:
Lower lllinois Epa Id: 1970255058
Actual: NFR Letter: 08/10/2010
585 ft. Date NFR Recorded: 08/31/2010
Comprehensive / Focused:  Focused

Remediation Applicant Name:

RA Company:

RA Address:

RA City,St,Zip:

Worker Caution:

Acres:

Land Use:

Ground Water Use Restriction:
Highway Authority Agreement:
Ordinance:

Industrial - Commercial:

Slab on Grade:

BCT:

Building Slab:

Asphalt Used:

Concrete Used:

Clean Soil 3ft:

Clean Soil 10ft:

Alternate Barrier:

IL INSTUTIONAL CONTROL:

lllinois EPA Id:

NFR Letter:

Date NFR Recorded:
Comprehensive / Focused:
Remediation Applicant Name:
RA Company:

RA Address:

RA City,St,Zip:

Worker Caution:

Acres:

Land Use:

Ground Water Use Restriction:
Highway Authority Agreement:
Ordinance:

Industrial - Commercial:

Slab on Grade:

BCT:

Building Slab:

Asphalt Used:

Concrete Used:

Clean Soil 3ft:

Clean Soil 10ft:

Alternate Barrier:

SRP:

Name:
Address:

Reeder Ratliff

MHR Landlo

rd Crest Hill, LLC

P.O. Box 22775

Oklahoma Ci
Yes
1.032

ity 73123-1775

Industrial/Commercial

Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
No

1970255058
08/10/2010
08/31/2010

Focused

Reeder Ratliff
MHR Landlord Crest Hill, LLC

P.O. Box

22775

Oklahoma City 73123-1775

Yes
1.032999

9999999999

Industrial/Commercial

Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
No

WILLOW TREE DEVELOPMENT, LLC

1820 PLAINFIELD ROAD
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
City,State, Zip: CREST HILL, IL 60435
IL EPA Id: 1970255058
US EPA Id: Not reported
Longitude: -88.126675
Latitude: 41.556014
Contact Name: Reeder Ratliff
Contact Address: P.O. Box 22775
Contact City,St,Zip: Oklahoma City, OK 73123-1775
Date Enrolled: 06/04/2007
Point Of Contact: Matthew K. Otto
Consultant Company: Terracon Consultants, Inc.
Consultant Address: 650 West Lake Street
Consultant City,St,Zip: Chicago, IL 60661
Proj Mgr Assigned: Tammy Smith
Sec. 4 Letter Date: Not reported
Active: No
Remediation Applicant Co: MHR Landlord Crest Hill, LLC
NFRDL:
Effective: True
Land Use: Industrial/Commercial
Ground Water Use Restriction: Yes
Highway Authority A greement: No
Ordinance: No
Industrial - Commercial: Yes
Slab on Grade: No
BCT: No
Building Slab: Yes
Asphalt Used: Yes
Concrete Used: No
Clean Soil 3ft: Yes
Clean Soil 10ft: No
Alternate Barrier: No

Remediation Applicant Name:
Remediation Applicant Company:
Remediation Applicant Address:

Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip:

Illinois EPA:

Site Name:

NFR Letter:

NFR Letter Date Recorded:
Comprehensive/Focused:
Worker Caution:

Acres:

Reeder Ratliff

MHR Landlord Crest Hill, LLC
P.O. Box 22775

Oklahoma City 73123-1775
1970255058

Willow Tree Development LLC
2010-08-10

2010-08-31

Focused

Y

1.032
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A6 IL SPILLS S111911578
Target 1610 PLAINFIELD ROAD N/A
Property = CREST HILL, IL
Site 6 of 8in cluster A

Actual: SPILLS:
621 ft. Name: Not reported

City,State, Zip: CREST HILL, IL

Incident ID: 20020753

Incident Date:
Date Received:
Lust Ind:

Facility Address:
Facility City:
PRP Name:

AC:

Source Table:

Not reported

2002-05-30 00:00:00

Yes

1610 PLAINFIELD ROAD
CREST HILL

CITY OF CREST HILL

Not reported
dbo_OCIN_INCIDENTCUR
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D15 JIFFY LUBE 233 IL INST CONTROL S112351848
WSW 1600 NORTH LARKIN AVENUE IL SRP N/A

1/8-1/4 JOLIET, IL 60403

0.154 mi.

815 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster D

Relative: IL INSTUTIONAL CONTROL:

Lower lllinois EPA Id: 1970455116

Actual: NFR Letter: 11/23/2020

620 ft. Date NFR Recorded: 12/28/2020

Comprehensive / Focused:
Remediation Applicant Name:
RA Company:

RA Address:

RA City,St,Zip:

Worker Caution:

Acres:

Land Use:

Ground Water Use Restriction:
Highway Authority Agreement:
Ordinance:

Industrial - Commercial:

Slab on Grade:

BCT:

Building Slab:

Asphalt Used:

Concrete Used:

Clean Soil 3ft:

Clean Soil 10ft:

Alternate Barrier:

SRP:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
IL EPA Id:
US EPA Id:
Longitude:
Latitude:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Date Enrolled:
Point Of Contact:
Consultant Company:
Consultant Address:
Consultant City,St,Zip:
Proj Mgr Assigned:
Sec. 4 Letter Date:
Active:
Remediation Applicant Co:

NFRDL:
Effective:
Land Use:
Ground Water Use Restriction:

Highway Authority A greement:

Ordinance:
Industrial - Commercial:
Slab on Grade:

Focused

John Robbins

Shell Oil Products US

20945 South Wilmington Avenue
Carson 90810

No
0.34999999999999998
Industrial/Commercial
No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

JIFFY LUBE 233

1600 NORTH LARKIN AVENUE
JOLIET, IL 60403

1970455116

1LD984809855

-88.125554

41.551964

John Robbins

20945 South Wilmington Avenue
Carson, CA 90810

12/13/2012

Melissa Blaha

Groundwater & Environmental Services, Inc.
1050 Corporate Boulevard
Aurora, IL 60505

Jennifer Seul

Not reported

No

Shell Oil Products US

True
Industrial/Commercial
No

No

No

Yes

Yes
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BCT: No
Building Slab: No
Asphalt Used: No
Concrete Used: No
Clean Soil 3ft: No
Clean Soil 10ft: No
Alternate Barrier: No

Remediation Applicant Name:
Remediation Applicant Company:
Remediation Applicant Address:

Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip:

lllinois EPA:

Site Name:

NFR Letter:

NFR Letter Date Recorded:
Comprehensive/Focused:
Worker Caution:

Acres:

John Robbins

Shell Oil Products US

20945 South Wilmington Avenue
Carson 90810

1970455116

Jiffy Lube 233
2020-11-23
2020-12-28
Focused

N

0.349
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A4 CREST HILL, CITY OF IL RGA LUST S115503248
Target 1610 PLAINFIELD RD. N/A
Property = CREST HILL, IL
Site 4 of 8in cluster A
Actual: RGA LUST:
621 ft. 2012 CRESTHILL, CITY OF 1610 PLAINFIELD RD.
2011 CRESTHILL, CITY OF 1610 PLAINFIELD RD.
2010 CRESTHILL, CITY OF 1610 PLAINFIELD RD.
2009 CRESTHILL, CITY OF 1610 PLAINFIELD RD.
2008 CRESTHILL, CITY OF 1610 PLAINFIELD RD.
2007 CREST HILL, CITY OF 1610 PLAINFIELD RD.
2006 CRESTHILL, CITY OF 1610 PLAINFIELD RD.
2005 CRESTHILL, CITY OF 1610 PLAINFIELD RD.
2004 CRESTHILL, CITY OF 1610 PLAINFIELD RD.
2003 CRESTHILL, CITY OF 1610 PLAINFIELD RD.
2002 CRESTHILL, CITY OF 1610 PLAINFIELD RD.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A2 IL SPILLS S115758968
Target 1610 PLAINFIELD ROAD N/A
Property = CREST HILL, IL

Site 2 of 8 in cluster A
Actual: IEMA SPILLS:
621 ft. Name: Not reported

Address: 1610 PLAINFIELD ROAD

City,State, Zip:

Incident Number:

Incident Report Date:

Street Address Of Incident Location:
Incident Location City:

Incident Location County:

Entered By:

Date Entered:

Data Input Status:

Leaking Underground Storage Tank (Lust)?:
Caller:

Caller Represents:

Hazmat Incident Type:

Date/Time Occurred:

Mile Post:

Section:

Township:

Range:

Area Involved:

Media/Medium Into Which Release Occurred:
Temp:

Wind:

Material Name:

Type:

Chris Code:

CASH#:

UN/NA #:

302(A) Extremely Hazardous Substance?:
Is This A RCRA Hazardous Waste?:
Is This A RCRA Regulated Facility?:
Container Type:

Container Size:

Amount Released:

Rate Of Release/Min:

Duration Of Release:

Cause Of Release:

Estimated Spill Extent:

Spill Extent Units:

Date/Time Incident Occurred:

Check If Unknown (Occurrence):
Date/Time Discovered:

Check If Unknown (Discovered):
Where Taken:

On Scene Contact:

Public Health Risks/Precautions Taken:
Number Of People Evacuated:
Assistance Needed From State Agencies:
Containment/Cleanup Actions And Plans:
Responsible Name:

Facility Manager:

Facility Manager Phone #:

CREST HILL, IL

H 2002 0753
05/30/2002

1610 PLAINFIELD ROAD
CREST HILL

WILL

Not reported

Not reported

CLOSED

Not reported

METRO ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS
METRO ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS
LEAK OR SPILL

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FIXED FACILITY

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
GASOLINE

LIQUID

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
UNDERGROUND TANK
2,000 GALS
UNKNOWN

N/A

Not reported

1610 PLAINFIELD ROAD, CREST HILL, IL. 60435

N/A

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
05/30/2002 @ 10:00
Not reported

Not reported

RAY SEMPLINSKI
NONE

NONE

NONE

#3 1S THE CLEAN UP CONTRACTOR
CITY OF CREST HILL
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Streetl: 1610 PLAINFIELD ROAD, CREST HILL, IL. 60435
Contacted ESDA?: Not reported

ESDA On Scene?: Not reported

Specific ESDA Agency Contacted: Not reported

Contacted Fire Department?: Not reported

Fire Department On Scene?: Not reported

Name Of Fire Department Contacted: Not reported

Contacted Police Department?: Not reported

Police Department On Scene?: Not reported

Name Of Police Department Contacted: Not reported

Sheriff Police Department?: Not reported

Sheriff Department On Scene?: Not reported

Name Of Sheriff Department Contacted: Not reported

Was An Agency Other Than ESDA: YES

Fire Police Or Sheriff Contacted?: Not reported

Was This Other Agency On Scene?: Not reported

Name Of Other Agency Contacted: OSFM, BOB LUECKE
Agency Notified Name: Not reported

Date/Time Agency Notified: Not reported

URL: https://public.iema.state.il.us/FOIAHazmatSearch/HazmatDetails.aspx?RptNum=H 2002 0753
Narrative: IEPA, OSFM, NRTP, REG 4
Follow Up: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H28 MICKEYS OIL COMPANY, INC. IL LUST S119030223
SE 1415 PLAINFIELD ROAD IL SPILLS N/A
1/4-1/2 JOLIET, IL 60435
0.270 mi.
1423 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster H
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: MICKEYS OIL COMPANY, INC.
Actual: Address: 1415 PLAINFIELD ROAD
653 ft. City,State, Zip: JOLIET, IL 60435
Incident Num: 20161200
IL EPA Id: 1970455294
Product: Diesel
IEMA Date: 2016-12-28
Project Manager: McGill

Project Manager Phone:
Email:

PRP Name:

PRP Contact:

PRP Address:

PRP City,St,Zip:

PRP Phone:

Site Classification:

Section 57.5(g) Letter:
Date Section 57.5(g) Letter:
Non LUST Determination Letter:
20 Report Received:

45 Report Received:

Not reported
Not reported

Mickeys Oil Company, Inc.

Machael Mikuska
1415 Plainsfield Road
Joliet, IL 60435

(708) 379-4033

Not reported

734

Not reported

Not reported
2017-01-17
2017-02-07

No Further Remediation Letter: Not reported
No Further Remediation Date Recorded:Not reported

Heating Oil Date:
Non-Lust LR Date:

Not reported
Not reported

SPILLS:
Name: Not reported
City,State, Zip: JOLIET, IL
Incident ID: 20161200
Incident Date: 12/28/2016
Date Received: Not reported
Lust Ind: Yes
Facility Address: 1415 PLAINFIELD RD
Facility City: JOLIET
PRP Name: Mickey Oil Company Incorporated
AC: Not reported

Source Table:

dbo_tbl_CONSTRUCTION101
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F25 CREST HILL MARATHON 7-ELEVEN IL LUST U003304744
NW 1800 PLAINFIELD ROAD IL UST N/A
1/8-1/4 CREST HILL, IL 60435 IL BOL
0.221 mi.
1169 ft. Site 3of 4in cluster F
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: MOBIL OIL #05-BCD
Actual: Address: 1800 NORTH PLAINFIELD ROAD
590 ft. City,State, Zip: CREST HILL, IL 60435
Incident Num: 20050555
IL EPA Id: 1970250007
Product: Gasoline, Diesel
IEMA Date: 2005-04-21
Project Manager: Kuhlman

Project Manager Phone:
Email:

PRP Name:

PRP Contact:

PRP Address:

PRP City,St,Zip:

PRP Phone:

Site Classification:

Section 57.5(g) Letter:
Date Section 57.5(g) Letter:
Non LUST Determination Letter:
20 Report Received:

45 Report Received:

(217) 785-5715
Eric.Kuhiman@illinois.gov
Exxon Mobil

Maya Shah

Joliet Refinery, P.O. Box 874
Joliet, IL 60434
8155217367

Not reported

734

Not reported

Not reported

2005-05-10

2005-06-07

No Further Remediation Letter: 2016-08-15
No Further Remediation Date Recorded:2016-09-15

Heating Oil Date:
Non-Lust LR Date:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Incident Num:

IL EPA Id:

Product:

IEMA Date:

Project Manager:
Project Manager Phone:
Email:

PRP Name:

PRP Contact:

PRP Address:

PRP City,St,Zip:

PRP Phone:

Site Classification:
Section 57.5(g) Letter:
Date Section 57.5(g) Letter:
Non LUST Determination Letter:
20 Report Received:

45 Report Received:

Not reported
Not reported

MOBIL OIL CO.
1800 PLAINFIELD
CREST HILL, IL 60435
902779

1970250007
Gasoline

1990-09-25

Kuhlman

(217) 785-5715
Eric.Kuhiman@illinois.gov
Mobil Oil Corp.

Scott Gottschall

P.O. Box 874

Joliet, IL 60434-0874
Not reported

Not reported

731

Not reported
2005-09-01

Not reported

Not reported

No Further Remediation Letter: Not reported
No Further Remediation Date Recorded:Not reported

Heating Oil Date:
Non-Lust LR Date:

Not reported
2005-09-01
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

UST:
Name:
Address:
City:
Zip:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Id:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:

CREST HILL MARATHON 7-ELEVEN
1800 PLAINFIELD ROAD

CREST HILL

60435

2008987

ACTIVE

ATTENDED SELF-SERVICE STATION
u0040217

Crest Hill Investors, LLC

221 Pine Street, 4th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94104

1

Removed
12000
Gasoline
8/31/2007
5/5/1986
Not reported
5/1/1984
Y002977
4/25/2023
12/31/2025
$0.00
2/6/2023
12/31/2025
SelfSrv

N

05-0555
Corrosion Prot - Piping
Fiberglass Non-Corrosive
N/A

N/A
6/13/2007
Not reported

2

Removed

10000

Gasoline

8/31/2007

5/5/1986

Not reported

5/1/1984

Y002977

4/25/2023

12/31/2025

$0.00

2/6/2023

12/31/2025

SelfSrv

N

Not reported
Corrosion Prot - Piping
Fiberglass Non-Corrosive

N/A
N/A
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Removed Date: 6/13/2007

Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Substance:
Last Used Date:

Not reported

3

Removed
10000
Gasoline
8/31/2007
5/5/1986
Not reported
5/1/1984
Y002977
4/25/2023
12/31/2025
$0.00
2/6/2023
12/31/2025
SelfSrv

N

Not reported
Corrosion Prot - Piping
Fiberglass Non-Corrosive
N/A

N/A
6/13/2007
Not reported

4
Removed

10000

Diesel Fuel

8/31/2007

5/5/1986

Not reported

5/1/1984

Y002977

4/25/2023

12/31/2025

$0.00

2/6/2023

12/31/2025

SelfSrv

N

Not reported
Corrosion Prot - Piping
Fiberglass Non-Corrosive
N/A

N/A

6/13/2007

Not reported

5

Currently in use
12000

Gasoline - Regular
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
OSFM First Notify Date: 10/22/2013
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: 1/16/2013
Green Tag Decal: Y002977
Green Tag Issue Date: 4/25/2023
Green Tag Expire Date: 12/31/2025
Fee Due: Not reported
Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date: 2/6/2023
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date: 12/31/2025
MOTOR FUEL TYPE: SelfSrv
Pending Nov: N
IEMA: Not reported
Equipment Type: Corrosion Prot - Piping
Equipment: Flexible Non-Corrosive

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

N/A
N/A
Not reported
Not reported

6

Currently in use
4000

E-85

Not reported
10/22/2013

Not reported
1/16/2013
Y002977
4/25/2023
12/31/2025

Not reported
2/6/2023
12/31/2025
SelfSrv

N

Not reported
Corrosion Prot - Piping
Flexible Non-Corrosive
N/A

N/A

Not reported

Not reported

7

Currently in use
4000

Gasoline - Premium
Not reported
10/22/2013

Not reported
1/16/2013

Y002977
4/25/2023
12/31/2025
Not reported
2/6/2023
12/31/2025
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City,State, Zip:
Site Id:

Inv Num:

Interest Name:

Interest Type:
Media Code:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

CREST HILL, IL 60435
170000274691

1970250007
Mobil Oil Corp
LUST

LAND
41.555468
-88.125891

MOBIL OIL CORP

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOTOR FUEL TYPE: SelfSrv
Pending Nov: N
IEMA: Not reported
Equipment Type: Corrosion Prot - Piping
Equipment: Flexible Non-Corrosive
Last Passing Date: N/A
Test Expire Date: N/A
Removed Date: Not reported
Abandoned Date: Not reported
Tank Number: 8
Tank Status: Currently in use
Tank Capacity: 4000
Tank Substance: Diesel Fuel
Last Used Date: Not reported
OSFM First Notify Date: 10/22/2013
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: 1/16/2013
Green Tag Decal: Y002977
Green Tag Issue Date: 4/25/2023
Green Tag Expire Date: 12/31/2025
Fee Due: Not reported
Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date: 2/6/2023
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date: 12/31/2025
MOTOR FUEL TYPE: SelfSrv
Pending Nov: N
IEMA: Not reported
Equipment Type: Corrosion Prot - Piping
Equipment: Flexible Non-Corrosive
Last Passing Date: N/A
Test Expire Date: N/A
Removed Date: Not reported
Abandoned Date: Not reported
BOL:
Name: MOBIL OIL CORP
Address: 1800 PLAINFIELD
City,State, Zip: CREST HILL, IL 60435
Site Id: 170000274691
Inv Num: 1970250007
Interest Name:  Mobil Oil Corp
Interest Type: BOL
Media Code: LAND
Latitude: 41.554970
Longitude: -88.126070
Name: MOBIL OIL CORP
Address: 1800 PLAINFIELD
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Address: 1800 PLAINFIELD
City, State, Zip: CREST HILL, IL 60435
Site Id: 170000274691

Inv Num: 1970250007

Interest Name:  Mobil Oil Corp
Interest Type: RCRA

Media Code: LAND
Latitude: 41.555468
Longitude: -88.125891
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D19 JIFFY LUBE #233 IL UST U003305048
WSW 1600 N LARKIN IL BOL N/A
1/8-1/4 JOLIET, IL 60435
0.173 mi.
915 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster D
Relative: UST:
Higher Name: JIFFY LUBE #233
Actual: Address: 1600 N LARKIN
626 ft. City: JOLIET
Zip: 60435
Facility ID: 2022121
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Type: COMMERCIAL / RETAIL
Owner Id: U0007899

Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

Jiffy Lube International

700 Milam - 10th Floor P.O. Box 2967
Houston, TX 77002

1

Removed
1000

Not reported
Not reported
5/6/1986

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/20/1997
Not reported

2

Removed
1000

Not reported
Not reported
5/6/1986

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/20/1997

Not reported

3
Removed
2000
Used Oil

Not reported
5/6/1986

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/20/1997
Not reported

BOL:
Name: JIFFY LUBE 233
Address: 1600 N LARKIN
City,State, Zip: JOLIET, IL 60435
Site Id: 170000268458
Inv Num: 1970455116
Interest Name:  Jiffy Lube 233
Interest Type: BOL
Media Code: LAND
Latitude: 41.551670
Longitude: -88.125640
Name: JIFFY LUBE 233
Address: 1600 N LARKIN
City,State, Zip: JOLIET, IL 60435
Site Id: 170000268458
Inv Num: 1970455116
Interest Name:  Jiffy Lube 233
Interest Type: RCRA
Media Code: LAND
Latitude: 41.551670
Longitude: -88.125640
Name: JIFFY LUBE 233
Address: 1600 N LARKIN

City,State, Zip:

JOLIET, IL 60435
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Site Id:
Inv Num:

Interest Name:

Interest Type:
Media Code:
Latitude:
Longitude:

170000268458
1970455116
Jiffy Lube 233
SOLID WASTE
LAND
41.551670
-88.125640
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G23 VENTURE STORE 74 IL UST U003305064
West THEODORE & LARHEN HILL CREST N/A
1/8-1/4 CREST HILL, IL 60435
0.200 mi.
1056 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster G
Relative: UST:
Lower Name: VENTURE STORE 74
Actual: Address: THEODORE & LARHEN HILL CREST
598 ft. City: CREST HILL
Zip: 60435
Facility ID: 2022506
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Type: NONE
Owner Id: u0015679

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:
MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:

Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Venture Store, Inc.
Po Box 304 2001 East Terra Lane
O Fallon, MO 633660110

1

Removed
250

Used Oil
8/1/1987
3/28/1986
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
3/1/1988

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F20 HILLCREST SHOPPING CTR IL UST U003305162
WNW RT 30 & LARKIN N/A
1/8-1/4 CREST HILL, IL 60435
0.184 mi.
972 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster F
Relative: UST:
Lower Name: HILLCREST SHOPPING CTR
Actual: Address: RT 30 & LARKIN
592 ft. City: CREST HILL
Zip: 60435
Facility ID: 2026243
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Type: NONE
Owner Id: u0000072
Owner Name: A&R Katz

Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

3175 Commercial Ave
Northbrook, IL 60062

1

Removed
3000
Heating Oil
Not reported
10/17/1990
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/17/1990
Not reported

2

Removed
2000
Heating Oil
Not reported
10/17/1990
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

N
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:

Abandoned Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/17/1990

Not reported

3

Removed
1000
Heating Oil
Not reported
8/20/1993
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/9/1990
Not reported

4
Removed
1000
Heating Oil
Not reported
8/20/1993
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/9/1990

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Tank Number: 5
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Capacity: 550
Tank Substance: Heating Oil
Last Used Date: Not reported
OSFM First Notify Date: 8/20/1993

Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/9/1990
Not reported

7

Removed
550

Heating Oil
Not reported
8/20/1993
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/9/1990
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B10 SRS OF ST FRANCIS IL UST U003305255
SE 1550 PLAINFIELD RD N/A
1/8-1/4 JOLIET, IL 60435
0.129 mi.
679 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster B
Relative: UST:
Higher Name: SRS OF ST FRANCIS
Actual: Address: 1550 PLAINFIELD RD
643 ft. City: JOLIET
Zip: 60435
Facility ID: 2031165
Facility Status: CLOSED
Facility Type: NONE
Owner Id: U0020451
Owner Name: Srs Of St Francis
Owner Address: 1550 Plainfield Rd

Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Joliet, IL 60435

1

Removed
10000
Heating Oil
4/1/1978
6/30/1992
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
$0.00

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

98-2677

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
32 CONNELLY ICE CREAM IL LUST U003671349
NW 1914 DON MAUR IL UST N/A
1/4-1/2 CREST HILL, IL 60435
0.402 mi.
2120 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: CONNELLY'S ICE CREAM
Actual: Address: 1914 DON MAUR DRIVE
593 ft. City,State, Zip: CREST HILL, IL 60435
Incident Num: 991591
IL EPA Id: 1970255035
Product: Gasoline, Diesel
IEMA Date: 1999-07-01
Project Manager: Schwartzkopf

Project Manager Phone:

Email:

PRP Name:

PRP Contact:

PRP Address:

PRP City,St,Zip:

PRP Phone:

Site Classification:

Section 57.5(g) Letter:

Date Section 57.5(g) Letter:

Non LUST Determination Letter:
20 Report Received:

45 Report Received:

No Further Remediation Letter:
No Further Remediation Date Rec
Heating Oil Date:

Non-Lust LR Date:

UST:
Name:
Address:
City:
Zip:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Id:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Substance:
Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:

Not reported

Not reported
Connelly’s Ice Cream
Walter Connelly
1914 Don Maur Drive
Crest Hill, IL 60435
8157291954

Not reported

732

Not reported

Not reported
1999-10-22
1999-12-15
2005-09-06
orded:2005-10-18
Not reported

Not reported

CONNELLY ICE CREAM
1914 DON MAUR
CREST HILL
60435

2038866

EXEMPT

NONE

u0028674

Walter Connelly
1914 Don Maur
Crest Hill, IL 60435

1

Removed
1000
Gasoline
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Page: 1





Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Not reported
Not reported
N

99-1591

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
7/1/1999
Not reported

2

Removed
1000
Gasoline

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
7/1/1999

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A3 CITY OF CREST HILL IL UST U003853546
Target 1610 PLAINFIELD RD. N/A
Property CREST HILL, IL 60435
Site 3 of 8 in cluster A

Actual: UST:
621 ft. Name: CITY OF CREST HILL

Address: 1610 PLAINFIELD RD.

City: CREST HILL

Zip: 60435

Facility ID: 2041085

Facility Status: EXEMPT

Facility Type: NONE

Owner Id: U0030691

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:

Pending Nov:
IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

City of Crest Hill
1610 Plainfield Rd.
Crest Hill, IL 60403

1

Removed
5000
Gasoline
12/31/1973
6/4/2002

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

N

02-0753

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
5/30/2002
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E16 PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SVC INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000219028
NW 1800 N LARKIN AVE FINDS 1LD982610313
1/8-1/4 CREST HILL, IL 60435 ECHO
0.166 mi.
878 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster E
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20200923
Actual: Handler Name: Premier Automotive Svc Inc
590 ft. Handler Address: 1800 N LARKIN AVE

Handler City,State,Zip: CREST HILL, IL 60435

EPA ID: ILD982610313

Contact Name: Not reported

Contact Address: Not reported

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:
Recycler Activity with Storage:
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:

Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:

Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:
Institutional Control Indicator:
Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Il
DESPLAINES
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
N

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No

Financial Assurance Required:

Not reported

Handler Date of Last Change: 20200923
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:

D000
Not Defined

D001
Ignitable Waste

F002

The Following Spent Halogenated Solvents: Tetrachloroethylene,
Methylene Chloride, Trichloroethylene, 1,1,1-Trichloroethane,
Chlorobenzene, 1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-Trifluoroethane,
Ortho-Dichlorobenzene, Trichlorofluoromethane, And 1,1,2,
Trichloroethane; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before
Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or More Of The
Above Halogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents Listed In FO01, FO04, And
FO005; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And
Spent Solvent Mixtures.

FO04

The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Cresols, Cresylic Acid,
And Nitrobenzene; And The Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of These
Solvents; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before Use, A
Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or More Of The Above
Nonhalogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents Listed In FO01, FO02, And
FO005; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And
Spent Solvent Mixtures.

Operator

Owner/Operator Name: NAME NOT REPORTED

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Private

Not reported

Not reported

ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
312-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SVC CORP
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:

Not reported

Not reported

1800 N LARKIN
CRESTHILL, IL 60435
815-729-9500

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20200923

Handler Name: PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SVC INC

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Not a generator, verified
I

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
Receive Date: 19911125
Handler Name: PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SVC INC

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005863930

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information System
(RCRAINfo) is EPA’s comprehensive information system in support of the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the
Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. It tracks many
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https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110005863930



Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:
Name:
Address:

City,State, Zip:

types of information about generators, transporters, treaters,
storers, and disposers of hazardous waste.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1000219028

110005863930
http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005863930
PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SVC INC

1800 N LARKIN AVE

CREST HILL, IL 60435
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4cM4TccPqMSK2RLTeMcZe9IVPLZqpt3edS0JKyM4wnRNDL2u5XweP2Mgr7bBZK.eSO9YVIjPVGm3mGLjGZ0F3lSpJ0t8l4Qrc8kMCE2VdTLIcOg8SoP4HqtN3zvSqdKZk3s4RxXLrZ4OIeMhM692.VZRle0g4S8IhgVXR59eLrZZIB4JjcMYMoo3z5TMbcR72RvPkJqey9vMSAWKOi7x0RLwLWd26keZ.MDz4NMZHRel06ArIxeVwx7pZLfOZwN7TSpogtcx1wueNTd5R4Yb0ScJxFutXyS5Mjn4ntcgzMNC3.XTzZchg2BLPLXqwi3e0SwAKCs2uqR6gLBS2fgeiLMXH2apZvieh54jwIYHVl03HWL3qZNOBWJpFqtkg27Bew.dGG4Da0EEJT2AVAyWvMkR2

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4cM4TccPqMSK2RLTeMcZe9IVPLZqpt3edS0JKyM4wnRNDL2u5XweP2Mgr7bBZK.eSO9YVIjPVGm3mGLjGZ0F3lSpJ0t8l4Qrc8kMCE2VdTLIcOg8SoP4HqtN3zvSqdKZk3s4RxXLrZ4OIeMhM692.VZRle0g4S8IhgVXR59eLrZZIB4JjcMYMoo3z5TMbcR72RvPkJqey9vMSAWKOi7x0RLwLWd26keZ.MDz4NMZHRel06ArIxeVwx7pZLfOZwN7TSpogtcx1wueNTd5R4Yb0ScJxFutXyS5Mjn4ntcgzMNC3.XTzZchg2BLPLXqwi3e0SwAKCs2uqR6gLBS2fgeiLMXH2apZvieh54jwIYHVl03HWL3qZNOBWJpFqtkg27Bew.dGG4Da0EEJT2AVAyWvMkR2




Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C13 NATIONAL CLEANERS RCRA-SQG 1000260254
WNW 1708 N LARKIN AVE FINDS ILD164247694
1/8-1/4 CREST HILL, IL 60403 ECHO
0.137 mi.
723 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster C
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 19880107
Actual: Handler Name: National Cleaners
594 ft. Handler Address: 1708 N LARKIN AVE

Handler City,State,Zip: CREST HILL, IL 60435

EPA ID: ILD164247694

Contact Name: HAROLD BROWN

Contact Address: 1708 N LARKIN AVE

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:
Recycler Activity with Storage:
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:

Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Federal Facility Indicator:
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:

Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:
Institutional Control Indicator:
Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

CREST HILL, IL 60435
815-729-1310

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05

Not reported

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities
Not reported
DESPLAINES

1708 N LARKIN AVE
CREST HILL, IL 60435
Brown Harold
Private

Name Not Reported
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

NN

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline

No
No
No
No NCAPS ranking
No
No
N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

N/A
No
No
No

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code: D000
Waste Description: Not Defined
Waste Code: F002

Waste Description:

Not reported
20000915
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

The Following Spent Halogenated Solvents: Tetrachloroethylene,

Methylene Chloride, Trichloroethylene, 1,1,1-Trichloroethane,
Chlorobenzene, 1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-Trifluoroethane,
Ortho-Dichlorobenzene, Trichlorofluoromethane, And 1,1,2,
Trichloroethane; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before
Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or More Of The
Above Halogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents Listed In FO01, FO04, And
FO005; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And
Spent Solvent Mixtures.

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: NAME NOT REPORTED
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: BROWN HAROLD
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:

Operator

Private

Not reported

Not reported

ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
312-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Private
Not reported
Not reported

ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
312-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19880107
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Handler Name:

NATIONAL CLEANERS

Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported

Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Codes:

No NAICS Codes Found

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

No Violations Found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations:

FINDS:
Registry ID:

No Evaluations Found

110005850917

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:
Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

ICIS-Air (AIR) AIR is the modernization of the Air Facility System

(AFS) into the Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS). AIR
contains enforcement, compliance, and permit data for stationary
sources of air pollution regulated by the EPA, State, and Local air
pollution agencies.

The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information System
(RCRAINfo) is EPA’s comprehensive information system in support of the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the
Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. It tracks many
types of information about generators, transporters, treaters,

storers, and disposers of hazardous waste.

The Agency Compliance and Enforcement Systems (ACES) application
supports the compliance and enforcement activities that exist

primarily within the lllinois Bureaus of Air, Water, and Land, the

Division of Legal Counsel, and the Office of Chemical Safety. The

intent of the system is to track compliance and enforcement processes
and to share the information throughout the agency, the public and

with other entities.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1000260254

110005850917
http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005850917
NATIONAL CLEANERS

1708 N LARKIN AVE

CREST HILL, IL 60403
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https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110005850917

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4cM4TccPqMSK2RLTeMcZe9IVPLZqpt3edS0JKyM4wnRNDL2u5XweP2Mgr7bBZK.eSO9YVIjPVGm3mGLjGZ0F3lSpJ0t8l4Qrc8kMCE2VdTLIcOg8SoP4HqtN3zvSqdKZk3s4RxXLrZ4OIeMhM692.VZRle0g4S8IhgVXR59eLrZZIB4JjcMYMoo3z5TMbcR72RvPkJqey9vMSAWKOi7x0RLwLWd26keZ.MDz4NMZHRel06ArIxeVwx7pZLfOZwN7TSpogtcx1wueNTd5R4Yb0ScJxFutXyS5Mjn4ntcgzMNC3.XTzZchg2BLPLXqwi3e0SwAKCs2uqR6gLBS2fgeiLMXH2apZvieh54jwIYHVl08HWL3qZNO2WJpFqtkg47Bew.dGG7Da0EEJT26VAyWvMkR2

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4cM4TccPqMSK2RLTeMcZe9IVPLZqpt3edS0JKyM4wnRNDL2u5XweP2Mgr7bBZK.eSO9YVIjPVGm3mGLjGZ0F3lSpJ0t8l4Qrc8kMCE2VdTLIcOg8SoP4HqtN3zvSqdKZk3s4RxXLrZ4OIeMhM692.VZRle0g4S8IhgVXR59eLrZZIB4JjcMYMoo3z5TMbcR72RvPkJqey9vMSAWKOi7x0RLwLWd26keZ.MDz4NMZHRel06ArIxeVwx7pZLfOZwN7TSpogtcx1wueNTd5R4Yb0ScJxFutXyS5Mjn4ntcgzMNC3.XTzZchg2BLPLXqwi3e0SwAKCs2uqR6gLBS2fgeiLMXH2apZvieh54jwIYHVl08HWL3qZNO2WJpFqtkg47Bew.dGG7Da0EEJT26VAyWvMkR2




Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G21 HILLCREST CLEANERS RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000278123
West 1701 LARKIN AVE 1LD982641185
1/8-1/4 CREST HILLS, IL 60435
0.185 mi.
975 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster G
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20200923
Actual: Handler Name: Hillcrest Cleaners
599 ft. Handler Address: 1701 LARKIN AVE

Handler City,State,Zip: CREST HILLS, IL 60435

EPA ID: 1LD982641185

Contact Name: Not reported

Contact Address: Not reported

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:
Recycler Activity with Storage:
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:

Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:

Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:
Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05

Private

Not a generator, verified
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Il
DESPLAINES
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

N/A
No
No
No

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code:
Waste Description:

D039

Waste Code: F002
Waste Description:

Not reported
20200923
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Tetrachloroethylene

The Following Spent Halogenated Solvents: Tetrachloroethylene,

Methylene Chloride, Trichloroethylene, 1,1,1-Trichloroethane,
Chlorobenzene, 1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-Trifluoroethane,
Ortho-Dichlorobenzene, Trichlorofluoromethane, And 1,1,2,
Trichloroethane; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before
Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or More Of The
Above Halogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents Listed In FO01, FO04, And
FO005; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And
Spent Solvent Mixtures.

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: HWANG YANG MOON
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: NAME NOT REPORTED
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:

Owner

Private

Not reported

Not reported

1701 LARKIN AVE
CREST HILLS, IL 60435
815-744-5655

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Private

Not reported

Not reported

ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
312-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20200923
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Handler Name: HILLCREST CLEANERS
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: HILLCREST CLEANERS
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Codes:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations:

Not a generator, verified
I

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

19990128

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F22 HILLCREST SHOPPING CTR RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000462438
WNW RT 30 AND LARKIN 1LD984805820
1/8-1/4 CREST HILL, IL 60435
0.190 mi.
1004 ft. Site 2 of 4in cluster F
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20191213
Actual: Handler Name: Hillcrest Shopping Ctr
591 ft. Handler Address: RT 30 AND LARKIN

Handler City,State,Zip: CREST HILL, IL 60435

EPA ID: ILD984805820

Contact Name: Not reported

Contact Address: Not reported

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:
Recycler Activity with Storage:
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:

Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:

Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:
Institutional Control Indicator:
Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

05

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
DESPLAINES

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

N

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

Page: 1





Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20191213
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: Ignitable Waste

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: HILLCREST LTD PARTNERS

Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: Not reported
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported

Historic Generators:

Receive Date: 20191213
Handler Name: HILLCREST SHOPPING CTR

Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No

Receive Date: 19901023
Handler Name: HILLCREST SHOPPING CTR

Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Codes:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

Page: 3






Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D18 JIFFY LUBE 233 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000462824
WSswW 1600 N LARKIN FINDS 1LD984809855
1/8-1/4 JOLIET, IL 60435 ECHO
0.166 mi.
878 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster D
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20191213
Actual: Handler Name: Jiffy Lube 233
618 ft. Handler Address: 1600 N LARKIN

Handler City,State,Zip: JOLIET, IL 60435

EPA ID: ILD984809855

Contact Name:

Contact Address:

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:
Recycler Activity with Storage:
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:

Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:

Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:
Institutional Control Indicator:
Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05

Not reported
Not a generator, verified
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
DESPLAINES
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Financial Assurance Required:

Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code: D000
Waste Description: Not Defined
Waste Code: D008
Waste Description: Lead
Waste Code: D018
Waste Description: Benzene

N/A

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20191213
No

No

No
No
No
No
No

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: JIFFY LUBE INTL
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: JIFFY LUBE 233
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: JIFFY LUBE 233
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Owner

Private

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20191213

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

19901218
Small Quantity Generator

Not reported
No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Codes:

No NAICS Codes Found

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

No Violations Found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations:

FINDS:
Registry ID:

No Evaluations Found

110005882946

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:
Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information System
(RCRAINfo) is EPA’s comprehensive information system in support of the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the
Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. It tracks many
types of information about generators, transporters, treaters,

storers, and disposers of hazardous waste.

The Agency Compliance and Enforcement Systems (ACES) application
supports the compliance and enforcement activities that exist

primarily within the lllinois Bureaus of Air, Water, and Land, the

Division of Legal Counsel, and the Office of Chemical Safety. The

intent of the system is to track compliance and enforcement processes
and to share the information throughout the agency, the public and

with other entities.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1000462824

110005882946
http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005882946
JIFFY LUBE 233

1600 N LARKIN

JOLIET, IL 60435
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https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110005882946

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4cM4TccPqMSK2RLTeMcZe9IVPLZqpt3edS0JKyM4wnRNDL2u5XweP2Mgr7bBZK.eSO9YVIjPVGm3mGLjGZ0F3lSpJ0t8l4Qrc8kMCE2VdTLIcOg8SoP4HqtN3zvSqdKZk3s4RxXLrZ4OIeMhM692.VZRle0g4S8IhgVXR59eLrZZIB4JjcMYMoo3z5TMbcR72RvPkJqey9vMSAWKOi7x0RLwLWd26keZ.MDz4NMZHRel06ArIxeVwx7pZLfOZwN7TSpogtcx1wueNTd5R4Yb0ScJxFutXyS5Mjn4ntcgzMNC3.XTzZchg2BLPLXqwi3e0SwAKCs2uqR6gLBS2fgeiLMXH2apZvieh56jwIYHVl08HWL3qZNO4WJpFqtkgA7Bew.dGG4Da0EEJT26VAyWvMkR2

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4cM4TccPqMSK2RLTeMcZe9IVPLZqpt3edS0JKyM4wnRNDL2u5XweP2Mgr7bBZK.eSO9YVIjPVGm3mGLjGZ0F3lSpJ0t8l4Qrc8kMCE2VdTLIcOg8SoP4HqtN3zvSqdKZk3s4RxXLrZ4OIeMhM692.VZRle0g4S8IhgVXR59eLrZZIB4JjcMYMoo3z5TMbcR72RvPkJqey9vMSAWKOi7x0RLwLWd26keZ.MDz4NMZHRel06ArIxeVwx7pZLfOZwN7TSpogtcx1wueNTd5R4Yb0ScJxFutXyS5Mjn4ntcgzMNC3.XTzZchg2BLPLXqwi3e0SwAKCs2uqR6gLBS2fgeiLMXH2apZvieh56jwIYHVl08HWL3qZNO4WJpFqtkgA7Bew.dGG4Da0EEJT26VAyWvMkR2




Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F26 MOBIL OIL CORP RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000612208
NW 1800 PLAINFIELD FINDS 1LD984824318
1/8-1/4 CREST HILL, IL 60403 ECHO
0.221 mi.
1169 ft. Site 4 of 4in cluster F
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20191213
Actual: Handler Name: Mobil Oil Corp Ss Bed
590 ft. Handler Address: 1800 PLAINFIELD

Handler City,State,Zip: CREST HILL, IL 60435

EPA ID: 1LD984824318

Contact Name: Not reported

Contact Address: Not reported

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:
Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:

Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:

Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:
Institutional Control Indicator:
Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05

Not reported
Not a generator, verified
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
DESPLAINES
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

N

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

N/A
No
No
No

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code: D000
Waste Description: Not Defined
Waste Code: D001

Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

D008
Lead

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: MOBIL OIL CORP
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:

Owner/Operator Address:

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: MOBIL OIL CORP SS BCD
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: MOBIL OIL CORP SS BCD
Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Ignitable Waste

Not reported
20191213
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Owner

Private

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

20191213

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

19910510
Small Quantity Generator

Not reported
No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: MOBIL OIL CORP.

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Codes:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations:

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110005889976

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information System
(RCRAINfo) is EPA’s comprehensive information system in support of the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the
Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. It tracks many
types of information about generators, transporters, treaters,

storers, and disposers of hazardous waste.

The Agency Compliance and Enforcement Systems (ACES) application
supports the compliance and enforcement activities that exist

primarily within the lllinois Bureaus of Air, Water, and Land, the

Division of Legal Counsel, and the Office of Chemical Safety. The

intent of the system is to track compliance and enforcement processes
and to share the information throughout the agency, the public and

with other entities.
Registry ID: 110070683665

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
ICIS-Air (AIR) AIR is the modernization of the Air Facility System
(AFS) into the Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS). AIR
contains enforcement, compliance, and permit data for stationary

Not reported
Not reported

20000301

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found
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https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110005889976
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:
Name:
Address:

City,State, Zip:

sources of air pollution regulated by the EPA, State, and Local air
pollution agencies.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1000612208

110005889976
http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005889976
MOBIL OIL CORP

1800 PLAINFIELD

CREST HILL, IL 60403
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2j2MjE1UM88eEh2HUg3u8E4aeh6HhP86HO27gn2Eun2AjG1SMJ7cE32QUc2i8B3ZeG1Ohq3RH549gi2Hj823Mi1aE28uUh6U8u1heM3oht58HP6GgO6SuS0mE43Ma7tBh52PjR2UMU1SEg2lUb1S8I12eX1ahN7fHg2Ug83Juq3WEt1Zaq9LhP1

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2j2MjE1UM88eEh2HUg3u8E4aeh6HhP86HO27gn2Eun2AjG1SMJ7cE32QUc2i8B3ZeG1Ohq3RH549gi2Hj823Mi1aE28uUh6U8u1heM3oht58HP6GgO6SuS0mE43Ma7tBh52PjR2UMU1SEg2lUb1S8I12eX1ahN7fHg2Ug83Juq3WEt1Zaq9LhP1




l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
14 SERVICE KING PAINT & BODY LLC RCRA-VSQG 1001087133
NNW 1808 N LARKIN AVE FINDS ILR000018606
1/8-1/4 CREST HILL, IL 60435 ECHO
0.150 mi. WI MANIFEST
792 ft.
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20151215
Actual: Handler Name: Service King Paint & Body Llc
589 ft. Handler Address: 1808 N LARKIN AVE

Handler City,State,Zip: CREST HILL, IL 60435

EPA ID: ILR0O00018606

Contact Name: JUAN GUERRERO

Contact Address: 2600 N CENTRAL EXPY STE 400

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:

Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:
Institutional Control Indicator:
Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

RICHARDSON, TX 75080
972-960-7595 2160
972-528-5708
JUAN.GUERRERO@SERVICEKING.COM
SAFETY MGR

05

Private

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

DESPLAINES

2600 N CENTRAL EXPY STE 400
RICHARDSON, TX 75080
Rca Enterprises Inc

Private

Service King Paint & Body Llc
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

NN

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:

N/A

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20151216
No

No

No

No

Not reported

Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Not reported
No

D001
Ignitable Waste

D002
Corrosive Waste

D005
Barium

D006
Cadmium

D008
Lead

D035
Methyl Ethyl Ketone

F003

The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Xylene, Acetone, Ethyl

Acetate, Ethyl Benzene, Ethyl Ether, Methyl Isobutyl Ketone, N-Butyl

Alcohol, Cyclohexanone, And Methanol; All Spent Solvent
Mixtures/Blends Containing, Before Use, Only The Above Spent

Nonhalogenated Solvents; And All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends

Containing, Before Use, One Or More Of The Above Nonhalogenated
Solvents, And A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of One Or

More Of Those Solvents Listed In FO01, FO02, FO04, And FO05; And Still
Bottoms From The Recovery Of These Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent

Mixtures.

FO05

The Following Spent Nonhalogenated Solvents: Toluene, Methyl Ethyl

Ketone, Carbon Disulfide, Isobutanol, Pyridine, Benzene,

2-Ethoxyethanol, And 2-Nitropropane; All Spent Solvent Mixtures/Blends
Containing, Before Use, A Total Of Ten Percent Or More (By Volume) Of
One Or More Of The Above Nonhalogenated Solvents Or Those Solvents
Listed In FOO1, FO02, Or FO04; And Still Bottoms From The Recovery Of

These Spent Solvents And Spent Solvent Mixtures.

Owner
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Owner/Operator Name: TODD AESCHLIMAN
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:

Owner/Operator Address:

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:

Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: RCA ENTERPRISES INC
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: TODD AESCHLIMAN
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: AESCHLIMAN RONALD
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:

Owner/Operator Address:

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Private

20101025

Not reported

1808 N LARKIN AVE
CREST HILL, IL 60435
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Private

20151106

Not reported

19255 QUAIL CT
ELWOOD, IL 60421
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Private

20101025

Not reported

1808 N LARKIN AVE
CREST HILL, IL 60435
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Private

Not reported

Not reported

19255 QUAIC CT
ELWOOD, IL 60421

815-423-5191
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Operator

Owner/Operator Name: SERVICE KING PAINT & BODY LLC

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Private

20151106

Not reported

1808 N LARKIN AVE
CREST HILL, IL 60435
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CAR CARE COLLISION
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

811111

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

811121

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110005942365

19960319

RONS AUTO BODY CARSTAR

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20101027

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

20151215

SERVICE KING PAINT & BODY LLC

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

GENERAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR

AUTOMOTIVE BODY, PAINT, AND INTERIOR REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

ICIS-Air (AIR) AIR is the modernization of the Air Facility System

(AFS) into the Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS). AIR
contains enforcement, compliance, and permit data for stationary
sources of air pollution regulated by the EPA, State, and Local air
pollution agencies.

The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information System
(RCRAINfo) is EPA’s comprehensive information system in support of the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the
Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. It tracks many
types of information about generators, transporters, treaters,

storers, and disposers of hazardous waste.

The Agency Compliance and Enforcement Systems (ACES) application
supports the compliance and enforcement activities that exist

primarily within the lllinois Bureaus of Air, Water, and Land, the

Division of Legal Counsel, and the Office of Chemical Safety. The

intent of the system is to track compliance and enforcement processes
and to share the information throughout the agency, the public and

with other entities.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1001087133

110005942365
http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005942365
CARCARE COLLISION CENTERS

1808 N LARKIN AVE

CREST HILL, IL 60403

WI MANIFEST:
Name: CAR CARE COLLISION CENTER
Address: 1808 NORTH LARKIN AVENUE
City,State, Zip: CREST HILL, IL 60435
Year: 2015
EPA ID: ILRO00018606
FID: Not reported
ACT Code: 202
ACT Status: A
ACT Code 1: 202
ACT Name: HW Generator - Small
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Address: Not reported
Contact City/State/Zip: Not reported
Contact Telephone: Not reported
Contact EMail Address: Not reported
Shipped:
Year: 2015
Manifest Doc Id: 005378430FLE
Copy Type: TSDCOPY
Gen EPA ID: ILRO00018606
Gen Date: 10/01/2015
GEN Copy Revd Date: Not reported
TSD Date: 10/07/2015
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https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110005942365

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4cM4TccPqMSK2RLTeMcZe9IVPLZqpt3edS0JKyM4wnRNDL2u5XweP2Mgr7bBZK.eSO9YVIjPVGm3mGLjGZ0F3lSpJ0t8l4Qrc8kMCE2VdTLIcOg8SoP4HqtN3zvSqdKZk3s4RxXLrZ4OIeMhM692.VZRle0g4S8IhgVXR59eLrZZIB4JjcMYMoo3z5TMbcR72RvPkJqey9vMSAWKOi7x0RLwLWd26keZ.MDz4NMZHRel06ArIxeVwx7pZLfOZwN7TSpogtcx1wueNTd5R4Yb0ScJxFutXyS5Mjn4ntcgzMNC3.XTzZchg2BLPLXqwi3e0SwAKCs2uqR6gLBS2fgeiLMXH3apZvieh52jwIYHVl0AHWL3qZNO9WJpFqtkg37Bew.dGG5Da0EEJT25VAyWvMkR2

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4cM4TccPqMSK2RLTeMcZe9IVPLZqpt3edS0JKyM4wnRNDL2u5XweP2Mgr7bBZK.eSO9YVIjPVGm3mGLjGZ0F3lSpJ0t8l4Qrc8kMCE2VdTLIcOg8SoP4HqtN3zvSqdKZk3s4RxXLrZ4OIeMhM692.VZRle0g4S8IhgVXR59eLrZZIB4JjcMYMoo3z5TMbcR72RvPkJqey9vMSAWKOi7x0RLwLWd26keZ.MDz4NMZHRel06ArIxeVwx7pZLfOZwN7TSpogtcx1wueNTd5R4Yb0ScJxFutXyS5Mjn4ntcgzMNC3.XTzZchg2BLPLXqwi3e0SwAKCs2uqR6gLBS2fgeiLMXH3apZvieh52jwIYHVl0AHWL3qZNO9WJpFqtkg37Bew.dGG5Da0EEJT25VAyWvMkR2



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

TSD EPA ID: WID988580056

TSD Copy Revd Date: 11/16/2015

Name: CAR CARE COLLISION CENTER

Address: 1808 NORTH LARKIN AVENUE

City,State, Zip: CREST HILL, IL 60435

Year: 2014

EPA ID: ILR000018606

FID: Not reported

ACT Code: 202

ACT Status: A

ACT Code 1: 202

ACT Name: HW Generator - Small

Contact Title: Not reported

Contact Name: Not reported

Contact Address: Not reported

Contact City/State/Zip: Not reported

Contact Telephone: Not reported

Contact EMail Address: Not reported

Shipped:

Year: 2014

Manifest Doc Id: 005370200FLE

Copy Type: TSDCOPY

Gen EPA ID: ILR0O00018606

Gen Date: 01/23/2014

GEN Copy Revd Date: Not reported

TSD Date: 02/10/2014

TSD EPA ID: WID988580056

TSD Copy Revd Date: 03/14/2014

Year: 2014

Manifest Doc Id: 005378091FLE

Copy Type: TSDCOPY

Gen EPA ID: ILR000018606

Gen Date: 06/12/2014

GEN Copy Revd Date: Not reported

TSD Date: 06/18/2014

TSD EPA ID: WID988580056

TSD Copy Revd Date: 07/03/2014

Year: 2014

Manifest Doc Id: 005379015FLE

Copy Type: TSDCOPY

Gen EPA ID: ILR0O00018606

Gen Date: 11/12/2014

GEN Copy Revd Date: Not reported

TSD Date: 11/19/2014

TSD EPA ID: WID988580056

TSD Copy Revd Date: 12/12/2014

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

CAR CARE COLLISION CENTER
1808 NORTH LARKIN AVENUE
CREST HILL, IL 60435

2013

ILR000018606

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ACT Code: 202

ACT Status: A

ACT Code 1: 202

ACT Name: HW Generator - Small

Contact Title: Not reported

Contact Name: Not reported

Contact Address: Not reported

Contact City/State/Zip: Not reported

Contact Telephone: Not reported

Contact EMail Address: Not reported

Shipped:

Year: 2013

Manifest Doc Id: 005370637FLE

Copy Type: TSDCOPY

Gen EPA ID: ILRO00018606

Gen Date: 10/10/2013

GEN Copy Revd Date: Not reported

TSD Date: 10/19/2013

TSD EPA ID: WID988580056

TSD Copy Revd Date: 11/13/2013

Name: CAR CARE COLLISION CENTER

Address: 1808 NORTH LARKIN AVENUE

City,State, Zip: CREST HILL, IL 60435

Year: 2006

EPA ID: ILRO00018606

FID: 0

ACT Code: 202

ACT Status: A

ACT Code 1: 202

ACT Name: HW Generator - Small

Contact Title: Not reported

Contact Name: Not reported

Contact Address: Not reported

Contact City/State/Zip: Not reported

Contact Telephone: Not reported

Contact EMail Address: Not reported

Name: CAR CARE COLLISION CENTER

Address: 1808 NORTH LARKIN AVENUE

City,State, Zip: CREST HILL, IL 60435

Year: 2005

EPA ID: ILR0O00018606

FID: 0

ACT Code: 202

ACT Status: A

ACT Code 1: 202

ACT Name: HW Generator - Small

Contact Title: Not reported

Contact Name: Not reported

Contact Address: Not reported

Contact City/State/Zip: 0

Contact Telephone: 0

Contact EMail Address:

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

CAR CARE COLLISION CENTER
1808 NORTH LARKIN AVENUE
CREST HILL, IL 60435

2004

ILR0O00018606

0

202

A

202

HW Generator - Small

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A5 CREST HILL-TP 09-WELL 11 IRON FILTRATION TREATMENT FINDS 1008137219
Target 1610 PLAINFIELD RD ECHO N/A
Property = CREST HILL, IL 60403

Site 5 of 8 in cluster A
Actual: FINDS:
621 ft. Registry ID: 110018339181

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

Registry ID:

The National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS). Under NPDES, all
facilities that discharge pollutants from any point source into waters
of the United States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will
likely contain limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and
reporting requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that
the discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
The Agency Compliance and Enforcement Systems (ACES) application
supports the compliance and enforcement activities that exist
primarily within the lllinois Bureaus of Air, Water, and Land, the
Division of Legal Counsel, and the Office of Chemical Safety. The
intent of the system is to track compliance and enforcement processes
and to share the information throughout the agency, the public and
with other entities.

110012997123

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:
Name:
Address:

City,State, Zip:

Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:
Name:
Address:

City,State, Zip:

The National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS). Under NPDES, all
facilities that discharge pollutants from any point source into waters

of the United States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will

likely contain limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and
reporting requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that

the discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

The Safe Drinking Water Information System contains information about
public water systems and their violations of EPA’s drinking water
regulations.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1008137219

110018339181
http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110018339181
CREST HILL, CITY OF

1610 PLAINFIELD RD

CREST HILL, IL 60403

1008137219
110012997123
http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110012997123

CREST HILL-TP 09-WELL 11 IRON FILTRATION TREATMENT

1610 PLAINFIELD RD
CREST HILL, IL 60403

Page: 1



https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110018339181

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110012997123

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2y2Jyf1iJe8TfB2Lie3keW47TQ6zBe8NLl2TeJ2WkS23yF1dJ574fJ29iZ2her3DTm1xBx3bLm4Wew24yV2wJA1AfW8Zij6He61pTf3AB25LLc6BeZ6Qk80jWA3c7gtVQA23yP2TJV1Gfx2nic1se51YT29xBt2YLk4oeW8wkm3wWq2172AhQI1

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2y2Jyf1iJe8TfB2Lie3keW47TQ6zBe8NLl2TeJ2WkS23yF1dJ574fJ29iZ2her3DTm1xBx3bLm4Wew24yV2wJA1AfW8Zij6He61pTf3AB25LLc6BeZ6Qk80jWA3c7gtVQA23yP2TJV1Gfx2nic1se51YT29xBt2YLk4oeW8wkm3wWq2172AhQI1




Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E17 AAMCO TRANSMISSION RCRA-SQG 1010784291
NW 1800 N LARKIN UNIT B ILR000152769
1/8-1/4 CREST HILL, IL 60403
0.166 mi.
878 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster E
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20080324
Actual: Handler Name: Aamco Transmission
590 ft. Handler Address: 1800 N LARKIN UNIT B

Handler City,State,Zip: CREST HILL, IL 60403

EPA ID: ILR000152769

Contact Name: BILL A TRIOLO

Contact Address: Not reported

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:
Recycler Activity with Storage:
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:

Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:

Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:
Institutional Control Indicator:
Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Not reported
815-741-0200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

05

Private

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported
DESPLAINES

1800 N LARKIN UNIT B
CREST HILL, IL 60403

Aamco Transmission
Private

Aamco Transmission
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

NN

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

N/A
No
No
No

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code:
Waste Description:

D001

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: AAMCO TRANSMISSION
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: AAMCO TRANSMISSION
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: AAMCO TRANSMISSION
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Ignitable Waste

Not reported
20150414
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

Operator

Private
20080321
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

Private
20080321
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20080324

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 81111
NAICS Description: AUTOMOTIVE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
24 JEWEL OSCO 3124 RCRA-VSQG 1014952959
WSW 1537 N LARKIN ILR0O00173344
1/8-1/4 JOLIET, IL 60431
0.217 mi.
1144 ft.
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20210519
Actual: Handler Name: Jewel Osco 3124
630 ft. Handler Address: 1537 N LARKIN

Handler City,State,Zip: JOLIET, IL 60431

EPA ID: ILR000173344

Contact Name: ERICA FRANSEN

Contact Address: PO BOX 20 DEPT 72405

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:
Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

BOISE, ID 83726
208-395-4793
208-395-4508

ERICA.FRANSEN@SUPERVALU.COM
ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE MANAGER
05

Private

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

1l

DESPLAINES

PO BOX 20 DEPT 72405
BOISE, ID 83726
Jewel Food Stores Inc
Private

Jewel Osco 3124
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

N

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20210519
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: H
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: Ignitable Waste
Waste Code: D002
Waste Description: Corrosive Waste
Waste Code: PO01
Waste Description: 2h-1-Benzopyran-2-One, 4-Hydroxy-3-(3-Oxo-1-Phenylbutyl)-, & Salts,

When Present At Concentrations Greater Than 0.3 (Or) Warfarin, &

Salts, When Present At Concentrations Greater Than 0.3

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: JEWEL FOOD STORES INC

Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current: 19721111
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: PO BOX 20 DEPT 72405
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: BOISE, ID 83726
Owner/Operator Telephone: 208-395-4793
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: JEWEL OSCO 3124

Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current: 19721111
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: Not reported
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone: Not reported
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: JEWEL FOOD STORES INC

Legal Status: Private

Date Became Current: 19721111
Date Ended Current: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Owner/Operator Name: JEWEL OSCO 3124
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:

Owner/Operator Address:

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: JEWEL OSCO 3124
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: JEWEL OSCO 3124
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

RETAILERS)

NAICS Code: 44511
NAICS Description:
NAICS Code: 44611

NAICS Description:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

PO BOX 20 DEPT 72405
BOISE, ID 83726
208-395-4793

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Private
19721111
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20120816

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Not reported
No
No
No
No
No
No
Not reported
Not reported

20210519

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Il
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No

PHARMACIES AND DRUG STORES

No Violations Found

SUPERMARKETS AND OTHER GROCERY RETAILERS (EXCEPT CONVENIENCE
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A8 NEWMAN HELGE EDR Hist Auto 1020963646
1620 PLAINFIELD RD N/A
<1/8 JOLIET, IL 60435
1 ft.
Site 8 of 8in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
612 ft. 1972 NEWMAN HELGE Gasoline Service Stations
1973 NEWMAN HELGE Gasoline Service Stations
1974 NEWMAN HELGE Gasoline Service Stations
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Count: 1 records ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

LOCKPORT $107926317 FAIRFAX SUBDIVISION MAY STREET SSuU

TC7502455.2s Page 1 of 1





Site

DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FAIRFAX SUBDIVISION
MAY STREET
LOCKPORT, IL

SSu:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Region:
Current Program:
Project Manager:

Community Relations:

SSU Status:
FOS:

Year Completed:
Site Size:
Lat/Long:

FAIRFAX SUBDIVISION
MAY STREET
LOCKPORT, IL
1970505175
Not reported
Des Plaines
OCR

Not Assigned
Not reported
Transferred
Oswald

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SSU  S107926317
N/A

ORPHAN DETAIL TC7502455.2s Page 1






Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
H27 MICKEY OIL CO. IL LUST S100758054
SE 1415 PLAINFIELD RD. N/A
1/4-1/2 JOLIET, IL 60435
0.270 mi.
1423 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster H
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: MICKEY OIL CO.
Actual: Address: 1415 PLAINFIELD RD.
653 ft. City,State, Zip: JOLIET, IL 60435
Incident Num: 932088
IL EPA Id: 1970455294
Product: Gasoline
IEMA Date: 1993-08-03
Project Manager: McGill

Project Manager Phone:
Email:

PRP Name:

PRP Contact:

PRP Address:

PRP City,St,Zip:

PRP Phone:

Site Classification:

Section 57.5(g) Letter:
Date Section 57.5(g) Letter:

Non LUST Determination Letter:

20 Report Received:
45 Report Received:

Not reported

Not reported
Mickey Qil Co.
Mike Mikuska
1415 Plainfield Rd.

Joliet, IL 60435
Not reported
Not reported
731

Not reported
Not reported
1993-10-14
Not reported

No Further Remediation Letter: Not reported
No Further Remediation Date Recorded:Not reported

Heating Oil Date:
Non-Lust LR Date:

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B11 ROMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE IL LUST S104004860
SE 1550 PLAINFIELD RD. N/A
1/8-1/4 JOLIET, IL 60435
0.129 mi.
679 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster B
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: GUARDIAN ANGEL HOME
Actual: Address: 1550 PLAINFIELD RD.
643 ft. City,State, Zip: JOLIET, IL 60435
Incident Num: 982677
IL EPA Id: 1970455452
Product: Other Petroleum
IEMA Date: 1998-10-27
Project Manager: McGill

Project Manager Phone:
Email:

PRP Name:

PRP Contact:

PRP Address:

PRP City,St,Zip:

PRP Phone:

Site Classification:

Section 57.5(g) Letter:
Date Section 57.5(g) Letter:
Non LUST Determination Letter:
20 Report Received:

45 Report Received:

Not reported

Not reported
Guardian Angel Home
Richard Kaffa

402 South Independence Blvd.
Romeoville, IL 60441
6305270415

Not reported

732

Not reported

Not reported
1998-10-29
1998-11-10

No Further Remediation Letter: 2000-01-05
No Further Remediation Date Recorded:2000-02-22

Heating Oil Date:
Non-Lust LR Date:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Incident Num:

IL EPA Id:

Product:

IEMA Date:

Project Manager:
Project Manager Phone:
Email:

PRP Name:

PRP Contact:

PRP Address:

PRP City,St,Zip:

PRP Phone:

Site Classification:
Section 57.5(g) Letter:
Date Section 57.5(g) Letter:
Non LUST Determination Letter:
20 Report Received:

45 Report Received:

Not reported
Not reported

ROMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE
1550 PLAINFIELD RD.
JOLIET, IL 60435
991670

1970455452

Other Petroleum
1999-07-13

McGill

Not reported

Not reported

Roman Catholic Diocese
Richard Kaffka

402 South Independence Blvd.
Romeoville, IL 60446
8158388100

Not reported

732

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No Further Remediation Letter: 2000-01-05
No Further Remediation Date Recorded:2000-04-10

Heating Oil Date:
Non-Lust LR Date:

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
9 PETRO-CHEMICAL TRANSPORTATION INC. IL LUST S104523394
SSw 1615 RT. 30 IL BOL N/A
<1/8 JOLIET, IL 60436
0.029 mi.
151 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: PETRO-CHEMICAL TRANSPORTATION INC.
Actual: Address: 1615 RT. 30
626 ft. City,State, Zip: JOLIET, IL 60436
Incident Num: 940064
IL EPA Id: 1970455303
Product: Diesel
IEMA Date: 1994-01-10
Project Manager: Friedel

Project Manager Phone:

(217) 785-5736

Email: Melinda.Friedel@illinois.gov

PRP Name: Petro-Chemical Transportation Inc.
PRP Contact: Henry Lock

PRP Address: 3440 Sojourn Street

PRP City,St,Zip: Carrrollton, TX 75006

PRP Phone: Not reported

Site Classification:
Section 57.5(g) Letter:

Date Section 57.5(g) Letter:
Non LUST Determination Letter:
20 Report Received:

45 Report Received:

Not reported
734

Not reported
2013-11-14

Not reported
Not reported

No Further Remediation Letter: Not reported
No Further Remediation Date Recorded:Not reported
Heating Oil Date: Not reported

City,State, Zip:

Non-Lust LR Date: 2013-11-14
BOL:
Name: PETRO-CHEMICAL TRANSPORTATION
Address: 1615 RTE 30
City,State, Zip: JOLIET, IL 60436
Site Id: 170000806108
Inv Num: 1970455303
Interest Name:  Petro-chemical Transportation
Interest Type: BOL
Media Code: LAND
Latitude: 41.554050
Longitude: -88.123130
Name: PETRO-CHEMICAL TRANSPORTATION
Address: 1615 RTE 30
City,State, Zip: JOLIET, IL 60436
Site Id: 170000806108
Inv Num: 1970455303
Interest Name:  Petro-chemical Transportation
Interest Type: LUST
Media Code: LAND
Latitude: 41.554050
Longitude: -88.123130
Name: PETRO-CHEMICAL TRANSPORTATION
Address: 1615 RTE 30

JOLIET, IL 60436
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Site Id: 170000806108

Inv Num: 1970455303

Interest Name:  Petro-chemical Transportation
Interest Type: SOLID WASTE

Media Code: LAND
Latitude: 41.554050
Longitude: -88.123130
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
131 THOMAS MOTORS OF JOLIET IL LUST S104525109
SwW 1437 NORTH LARKIN AVE. N/A
1/4-1/2 JOLIET, IL 60435
0.307 mi.
1622 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster |
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: THOMAS MOTORS OF JOLIET
Actual: Address: 1437 NORTH LARKIN AVE.
648 ft. City,State, Zip: JOLIET, IL 60435

Incident Num: 920729

IL EPA Id: 1970450055

Product: Gasoline

IEMA Date: 1992-03-19

Project Manager: Lake

Project Manager Phone: Not reported

Email: Not reported

PRP Name: Thomas Motors of Joliet

PRP Contact: Roxanne Bays

PRP Address: 1437 North Larkin Ave.

PRP City,St,Zip: Joliet, IL 60435

PRP Phone: Not reported

Site Classification: Not reported

Section 57.5(g) Letter: 731

Date Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported

Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported

20 Report Received: 1992-04-20

45 Report Received: 1992-02-29

No Further Remediation Letter: 1993-09-30
No Further Remediation Date Recorded:Not reported
Heating Oil Date: Not reported
Non-Lust LR Date: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al CREST HILL, CITY OF IL LUST S105537721
Target 1610 PLAINFIELD RD. IL NPDES N/A
Property CREST HILL, IL 60435
Site 1 of 8in cluster A

Actual: LUST:
621 ft. Name: CREST HILL, CITY OF

Address: 1610 PLAINFIELD RD.

City,State, Zip: CREST HILL, IL 60435

Incident Num: 20020753

IL EPA Id: 1970253001

Product: Gasoline

IEMA Date: 2002-05-30

Project Manager: Gaydosh

Project Manager Phone:
Email:

PRP Name:

PRP Contact:

PRP Address:

PRP City,St,Zip:

PRP Phone:

Site Classification:
Section 57.5(g) Letter:

Date Section 57.5(g) Letter:
Non LUST Determination Letter:

20 Report Received:
45 Report Received:

Not reported

Not reported

City of Crest Hill
Ray Semplinski
1610 Plainfield Rd.
Crest Hill, IL 60435
8157415108

Not reported

732

Not reported

Not reported
2002-09-26
2002-09-26

No Further Remediation Letter: 2003-01-17
No Further Remediation Date Recorded:2005-02-17

Heating Oil Date:
Non-Lust LR Date:

NPDES:
State Facility Id:
Permit Id No:
Date Permit Issued:
Facility Receiving Water:
Effective Date:
Expiration Date:
Current Major/Minor:
State Region:
State Water Body:
Perm Feature Id:
DMR Cognization Official:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
ILR400319
02/20/2009
DUPAGE RIVER
04/01/2009
03/31/2014
Minor

02
07120004
Not reported
Not reported

DMR Cognization Official Telephone:Not reported

Latitude:
Longitude:
Facility Type Description:

Not reported
Not reported
City Government
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